

FILED

MAR 22 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30883-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CHERINA L. EVERMAN-JONES, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

MAR 22 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30883-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CHERINA L. EVERMAN-JONES, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT5

 A. THERE WERE NO ERRORS IN THE TRIAL COURT’S
 FINDINGS OF FACT FROM THE DEFENDANT’S
 SUPPRESSION HEARING5

 B. THE DEFENDANT’S CONSTITUTIONAL PRIVACY
 RIGHTS WERE NOT VIOLATED10

 C. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR THE JURY
 TO FIND THE DEFENDANT GUILTY OF THE LESSER
 INCLUDED CRIME OF SECOND DEGREE ANIMAL
 CRUELTY11

 D. REWORDING AND REPEATING PREVIOUS ARGUMENTS
 DOES NOT MAKE THE DEFENDANT’S ARGUMENTS
 ANY MORE VALID14

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BRIGHT, 129 Wn.2d 257,
916 P.2d 922 (1996)..... 12

STATE V. DELMARTER, 94 Wn.2d 634,
618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 12

STATE V. EISFELDT, 163 Wn.2d 628,
185 P.3d 580 (2008)..... 5

STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216,
616 P.2d 628 (1980)..... 12

STATE V. MENDEZ, 137 Wn.2d 208,
970 P.2d 722 (1999), *overruled on other grounds by*
Brendlin v. California, 551 U.S. 249,
127 S. Ct. 2400, 168 L. Ed. 2d 132 (2007)..... 5

STATE V. MYLES, 127 Wn.2d 807,
903 P.2d 979 (1995)..... 12

STATE V. ROYSTER, 43 Wn. App. 613,
719 P.2d 149 (1986)..... 12

STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192,
829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 12, 13

STATE V. SEAGULL, 95 Wn.2d 898,
632 P.2d 44 (1981)..... 10

STATE V. SMITH, 106 Wn.2d 772,
725 P.2d 951 (1988)..... 12

STATUTES

RCW 16.52.085(1)..... 8
